## **APPENDIX C**

# Comments summary

Dear Sir/Madam,

Licensing Application comments have been made. A summary of the comments is provided below.

Comments were submitted at 03/08/2022 3:16 PM from Miss Erin Nash.

## **Application Summary**

Address: 128 Elm Grove Southsea H
-----------------------------------

Proposal: Premises Licence

Case Officer: Ms Debra Robson

#### Click for further information

#### **Customer Details**

Name: Miss Erin Nash

Email:

Address: 29 Bramble Road, Southsea PO4 0DT

### **Comments Details**

Commenter Type:

Contributor (Other)

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Licensing Application

# Reasons for comment:

#### Comments:

03/08/2022 3:16 PM The Deco is one of the only venues where individuals can feel safe in meeting like minded others. I am representative of the University Rock Society and this venue has been essential for those who do not feel comfortable in other environments. Extending the license, in my opinion, will help to reduce group violence in other venues and places. Where often, groups who do not follow the 'rock music scene' may target those who

The deco has always been a safe space for these individuals, and should be able to continue to offer these opportunities.

#### Kind regards